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SMA Solar Technology ™

Products Service News & Infos SMA Solar Academy Company Contact

- \ -

SUNNY BOY 5000-US / 6000-US / 7000-US /
8000-US

Versatile performer with UL certification

The Sunny Boy S000-US, 6000-US, 7000-US and 8000-US inverters are UL certifiad and
feature excellent efficiency, Graduated power classes provide fMieabilty n system design
Automatic grid vokage detection® and an integrated DC disconnect switch simplify
installation, ensuring safety as wel as saving time. These models feature galvanic isolation
and can be used wih all types of modules-crystaline as well 3s thin-fim

Extended operating temperature range to -40 *C avalablke. Mease specify when ordering.

* US Patent US7352549B1

WHERE TO BUY

—Arei

Overview Technical data Downloads

Input (DC)

Max. recommended PV power
(@ modulke STC)

Max. DOC power (@ cos @ = 1)
Max. DC voltage

OC nominal voltage

MPP voltage range

Min. DC vokage / start vokage

Max. input current / per string
{at DC disconnect)

Number of MPP trackers / fused
strings per MPP tracker

Output (AC)
AC nominal power

Max. AC apparent power

Nominal AC voltage / adjustable

AC voltage range

Sunny Boy Sunny Boy Sunny Boy Sunny Boy

5000-US 6000-US 7000-US 8000-US
208 V AC 208V AC 208 V AC 240V AC
240V AC 240 V AC 240V AC 277V AC
277V AC 277V AC 277V AC

6250 W 7500 W 8750 W 10000 W
5300w 6350 W 7400 W 8600 W
600V G600 V 600 V 600V
310V 310V 310V 345V

250V - 480V 250V -4B0V 250V -4B0V 300V -480V
250V /300V 250V/300V 250V/300V 300V/36S5V
21A/20A 25A720A 30A/20A 30AF20A

J6AE 36AQ 6A@ AR

combined combined combined combined
terminal terminal terminal terminal
1/4(DC 1/4(DC 1/4(pC 1/4(CC

disconnect) disconnect) disconnect) disconnect)

5000w 6000 W 7000 W 7680 W
8000 W
5000 VA 6000 VA 7000 VA 7680 VA
8000 VA

208V /[ yes 208 V/ yes 208 V/ yes 240V [/ yes
240V [ yes 240V / yes 240V / yes 277V [ yes
277V [ yes 277V / yes 277V /[ yes

183 - 229V 183 - 229V 183 - 229V 211 - 264V
211 - 264V 211 -264V 211 - 264V 244 - 305V
244 - 305V 244 - 305V 244 - 305V

Balance of system:

Inverters at “Riverhouse”
Battery Park City
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MORNINGSTAR

» Product Selector < -

—_—

' - @F:
Product Selector Product Selector RO AR — 2 MORNINGS TAR

Pease use fers on the gt side 10 search for products Type Of regulation

Inverters

SureSine
Solar Current

S1-300-115V (80 Hz)
SI-300-115VUL (80 H2)
SI-300-220V (50 Hz)

Load Current

Load Control
MPPT Charge Controllers

TriStar MPPT 600V
Meter Option Available?

Data Port Available?

TriStar MPPT
TS-MPPT-45 Battery System Voltage

TS-MPPT-60 ()12 (J24 ()36 ()48 ()8 ()
8-64

Submit

http://www.morningstarcorp.com/product-selector/

SS-MPPT-15L
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PSE&G Installed Solar Projects

Pole-attached solar units

PSE&G Trenton Solar Farm

Barringer High School

Central High School

Park Avenue Elementary School
PSE&G Silver Lake Solar Farm
Camden St. Schools

PSE&G Edison Traning & Development
CenterPoint Properties

PSES&G Linden Solar Farm

PSE&G Central Division Headquarters
PSE&G Yardville Solar Farm

Matrix Realty Building A

Matrix Realty Building B

Matrix Realty

Rider University

Mills Creek

Kearny Landfill Solar

Thorofare Solar Farm

Summit Associates

TOTAL PSE&G

N

Location

Statewide
Tranton, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Newark, NJ
Edison, NJ
Newark, NJ
Edison, NJ

Bayonne, NJ
Linden, NJ
Somersat, NJ
Hamilton TWP, NJ
Perth Amboy, NJ
Parth Amboy, NJ
South Brunswick, NJ
Lawrencaville, NJ
Burlington TWP, NJ
Keaarny, NJ
Wast Depford, NJ

Edison, NJ

Size MW-dc

26.02

1.26

0.656

0.50

0.51

202

0.01

0.71

1.76

3.20

0.02

4.30

1.60

AT

2908

0.74

3.82

3.00

0.72

222

50.990 MW-dc

as of February 1, 2012

Service Date

Soptember, 2010 [ & |
October, 2010 .
October, 2010
October, 2010

November, 2010

December, 2010

December, 2010

December, 2010

December, 2010

December, 2010
Fabruary, 2011
February, 2011
February, 2011

June, 2011
October, 2011

November, 2011

December, 2011

December, 2011

December, 2011



PSE&G Installed Solar Projects Location Size MW-dc Service Date
Pole-attached solar units Statewide 26.02  asof February 1, 2012 40 MW goal, Cu rrently 39.75
PSE&G Trenton Solar Farm Trenton, NJ 1.26 e —
PSE&G Installed Solar Projects Location Slze MW-dc Service Date
Barringar High School Newark, NJ 0.65
' Pole-attached solar units Statewide 36.50 as of March 2013 -
¢ Central High School Newark, NJ 050
TSR WU Tauin INILAL 'YW 1.eV uupl.ulw. FAV ALY
Park Avenue Elementary School Newark, NJ 0.51 Barringer High School Newark. NJ 0.65 October. 2010
PSE&G Silver Lake Solar Farm Edison, NJ 202 Cantral Linh Gahanl Newwmrd A | n &N Nrtalhar 9010
Camden St. Schools Newark, NJ 0.91 PSE&G Installed Solar Projects Location Size MW-dc Service Date
PSE&G Edison Training & Development Edison, NJ 0.71 Pole-attached solar units Statewide 30.75 as of January 2014
CenterPoint Properties Bayonne, NJ 1.76 Irenton Solar Fam irenton, NJ 1.26 Sepiemoer, 2U1U
PSE&G Linden Solar Farm Linden, NJ 3.20 Barringer High School Newark, NJ 0.85 October, 2010
PSE&G Central Division Headquarters Somersat, NJ 0.92 PSERG Linden Solar Farm Linden, NJ 3.20 December, 2010
PSE&G Yardville Solar Farm Hamilton TWP, NJ 4.30 PSE&G Central Division Headquarters Somerset, NJ 0.92 December, 2010
Matrix Realty Building A Perth Amboy, NJ 1.60 PSE&G Yardville Solar Farm Hamilton TWE, NJ 4.30 February, 2011
Matrix Realty Bullding A Parth Amboy, NJ 1.69 February, 2011
Matrix Realty Building B Parth Amboy, NJ 147 : L
Matrix Realty Building B Perth Amboy, NJ 1.17 February, 2011
Matrix Realty South Brunswick, NJ 208
Matrix Realty South Brunswick, NJ 298 June, 2011
ft b L Rider University Lawrencevile, NJ 0.74 October, 2011
Mills Creak Burlington TWP, NJ 3.82 Mills Croak Burfington TWP, NJ 3.82 November, 2011
Kearny Landfill Solar Kaarny, NJ 3.00 Kearny Land§il Solar Kearmy, NJ 3.00 December, 2011
Thorofare Solar Fam Wast Depford, NJ 0.72 Thorofare Solar Farm West Depford, NJ 0.72 December, 2011
Summit Associates Edison, NJ 222 December, 2011
Summit Associates Edison, NJ 2.22
Black Rock/Matrix Reality South Brunswick 297 March, 2012
TOTAL PSE&G 50.00 MW-dc
PSE&G Metro Division Headquarters Chton, NJ 0.73 July 1, 2012
Community Food Bank of NJ Hilside, NJ 1.07 August 2012
Hackensack Solar Farm Hackensack, NJ 1.06 Winter 2012
TOTAL PSE&G 75.40 MW-dc




Balance of system:
micro inverter

“4 NJ total installed PV capacity surpassed 1GW
in February 2013

Nhttp:/ fhrwwh

m /pdf/anno\bklicements/ZO13/201303 19.pdf



http://www.nj.gov/bpu/pdf/announcements/2013/20130319.pdf
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Challenge:

Tracking systems 1) require space between arrays and 2)
iIntroduce mechanical parts that require energy and
maintenance.

Cost of tracking system must compete with cost of simply
adding more fixed panels.

Ways to simplify mechanics or minimize number of
actuators are interesting.

W




